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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

Assembly District 30

 298 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  315 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  315 

 191 DANIEL DROMM (DEMOCRATIC)

 24 DANIEL DROMM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BOB HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSEVITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PULLARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  223 

Unrecorded  92 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

Assembly District 34

 6,423 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,683 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,683 

 4,796 DANIEL DROMM (DEMOCRATIC)

 714 DANIEL DROMM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX TUTIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA BARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAUFSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELRAWN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY CHIN-BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RUCEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MANIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL HOMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY CEREZO SCULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENDEKKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GRIPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK P. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN SADOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STOPITLON L. VANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,567 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

Unrecorded  1,116 

Assembly District 35

 2,235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 33 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,281 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,281 

 1,535 DANIEL DROMM (DEMOCRATIC)

 168 DANIEL DROMM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM PLATON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN COSTEINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONCANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN XI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN R. MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,736 

Unrecorded  545 

Assembly District 36

 25 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25 

 18 DANIEL DROMM (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 DANIEL DROMM (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  18 

Unrecorded  7 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

Assembly District 39

 5,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 100 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,776 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,776 

 4,196 DANIEL DROMM (DEMOCRATIC)

 554 DANIEL DROMM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GORFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEVELOCH VETINERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MALLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY LANCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN STROTHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAYBUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,799 

Unrecorded  977 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

Total for Member of the City Council (25th Council District) - Queens County

 14,606 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 337 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,080 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,080 

 10,736 DANIEL DROMM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,460 DANIEL DROMM (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GORFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PLATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TUTIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN COSTEINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA BARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAUFSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELRAWN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY CHIN-BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEVELOCH VETINERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MALLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER CHO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

Total for Member of the City Council (25th Council District) - Queens County

 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RUCEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSEVITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONCANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN XI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN R. MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MANIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL HOMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY CEREZO SCULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENDEKKER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GRIPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK P. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY LANCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN SADOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN STROTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STOPITLON L. VANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAYBUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PULLARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,343 

Unrecorded  2,737 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:13PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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